
From: Chris Ann Dickerson
Sent: 2/8/2011 9:19:33 AM

RedactedTtinmag A rIVing ^sA/fT TF) ttarlVing^7)grmirl nro\
Redacted

Redacted Johanna
Benson,SCE (johanna.benson@sce.com); Anthony Andreoni,CMUA 
(TAndreoni@cmua.org); Manuel Alvarez,SCE (manuel.alvarez@sce.com); Sylvia 
Bender,CEC (sbender@energy.state.ca.us); Athena Besa,SDG&E 
(abesa@semprautilities.com); Simon Baker,CPUC/ED (seb@cpuc.ca.gov); Carmen 
Best,CPUC (cbe@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike Cockayne,LADWP 
(michael.cockayne@ladwp.com); Rick Codina,SMUD (rcodina@smud.org); 
Jordana Cammorata,CPUC (jnc@cpuc.ca.gov); Lara Ettenson,NRDC 
(lettenson@nrdc.org); Myles Collins,SCE (myles.collins@sce.com); Lily 
Chow,CPUC/ED (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); Cheryl Cox,CPUC/DRA 
(cxc@cpuc.ca.gov); Robert Emmert,CAISO (remmert@caiso.com); Sharim 
Chaudhury,SCE (sharim.chaudhury@sce.com); Jeanne Clinton,CPUC/ED 
(cln@cpuc.ca.gov); Tim Drew,CPUC/ED (zap@cpuc.ca.gov); Chris Ann 
Dickerson,CAD Consulting (cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); Marian Brown,SCE 
(marian.brown@sce.com); Julie Felipe,SCPPA (jfelipe@scppa.org); Gill 
Court.Consultant for TURN (gillbruno@gmaiLcom):lRedacteci ___ ,

To:

Redacted

Redacted
Foglesong Anna (IDSM) 

(/0=PG&E/QU=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=ALL0); [Redacted ^
Redacted

| Redacted Doug Kemmer,CEC 
(DKemmer@energy.state.ca.us); Scott Harding,IID (sharding@iidenergy.com); 
Darren Hanway,SCE (darren.hanway@sce.com); Mike Jaske,CEC
(mjaske@energy.state.ca.us); Carl Linvill.Aspcn Environmental Group

1 Redacted 1(CLinvill@aspeneg.com); Sy Goldstone,CEC
Jack,SDG&E (SJack@semprautilities.com); Lonnie Mansi,SDG&E
(lmansi@semprautilities.com); Jeff Hirsch,Hirsch & Associates
(jeff.hirsch@doe2.com); Sierra Martinez,NRDC (smartinez@nrdc.org); Bill
Junker,CEC (bjunker@energy.state.ca.us); Jaqueline Jones,SCE
(Jacqueline.Jones@sce.com); David Jermain,SCE (david.jermain@sce.com); Peter
Franzese,CPUC (pcf@cpuc.ca.gov); Dina Mackin,CPUC
(dina.mackin@cpuc.ca.gov); Peter Lai,CPUC/ED (ppl@cpuc.ca.gov); Chris
Kavalec,CEC (ckavalec@energy.state.ca.us); Tom Gorin,CEC
(tgorin@energy.state.ca.us); Bill Knox,ARB (wknox@arb.ca.gov); Jaimi
Johnson LADWP (iaimi johnson@1adwp com); Steve Kromer,CPUC MECT 
Redacted

Steve

Nick Fugate,CEC (nfugate@energy.state.ca.usl: Suzanne 
1 RedactedKorosec,CEC (skorosec@energy.state.ca.us);

_____________________________________________________ F orest
Kaser,Consultant for NRDC (fkaser@energy-solution.com); Kae Lewis,CEC 
(klewis@energy.state.ca.us); Monisha Gangopadhyay,CPUC/DRA 
(monisha.gangopadhyay@cpuc.ca.gov); Ramaiya, Shilpa R

Redacted
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(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); Seager, Jonathan
(/0=Pr,^ F/P)l T=r<nmnratp/rn=T?prinipritg/rn=T7S!pv[R6dacted

Redacted
Redacted
Redacted Dave
Modisette,CMUA (dmodisette@cmua.org); Irene Salazar,CEC 
(isalazar@energy.state.ca.us); David Peck,CPUC (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Ken 
Schiermeyer,SDG&E (kschiermeyer@semprautilities.com); Che McFarlin,CEC 
(cmcfarli@energy.state.ca.us); Phil Toth,SCE (tothpr@sce.com); Alan 
Sanstad,LBNL (ahsfor@eapx02.lbl.gov); Jean Shelton,ITRON 
(jean.shelton@itron.com); Mike Messenger,ITRON (mike.messenger@itron.com); 
Mike Rufo,ITRON (mike.rufo@itron.com); Richard Oberg,SMUD 
(ROberg@smud.org); Aram Shumavon,CPUC/ED (aram.shumavon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Rachal Radell,NCPA (Rachel.Radell@ncpa.com); Kate Sullivan,CEC 
(Ksulliva@energy.state.ca.us); Nika Rogers,CPUC (nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); Ed 
Vine,CIEE (edward.vine@uc-ciee.org); Michael Ting,Itron 
(michael.ting@itron.com); Tim Vonder,SDG&E (Tvonder@semprautilities.com); 
Jorge Taginepes,CPUC/ED (jst@cpuc.ca.gov); Don Schultz,CEC 
(dschultz@energy.state.ca.us); Matthew Tisdale,CPUC/DRA (mwt@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Kristen Ralff Douglas,CPUC (krd@cpuc.ca.gov); Yuliya Shmidt,CPUC/DRA 
(ys2@cpuc.ca.gov); Dave Walden,SCPPA (dwalden@scppa.org); Scott 
Thomashefsky,NCPA (scott.thomashefsky@ncpa.org); Glen Sharp,CEC
tGsharp@energv.state.ca.usk Cynthia Mitchell,TURN 
Redacted ___  Craig Tyler,Tyler Associates

Nathaniel Skinner,CPUC/ED (nws@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cynthia Rogers,CEC (crogers@energy.state.ca.us); Mike Wu,CAISO 
(mwu@caiso.com); Ross Miller,CEC (ross.miller@energy.state.ca.us); Zenaida 
Tapawan-Conway,CPUC/ED (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov); Nate Toyama,SMUD 
(Ntoyama@smud.org); Nick Zettel,Redding tnzettel@ci.redding.ca.usk Ed 
Suriaga.Silicon Valiev Power tesuriaga@svpower.com):

Redacted

Redacted
Redacted

Steven Schiller (steve@schiller.com)Cc:
Bee:
Subject: [spam] DAWG-RELATED FWD: EM&V Webinar February 24th — "Incorporating 

the Efficiency Resource into State and Regional Energy Resource Plans - Challenges 
and Opportunities for EM&V"]

See invitation below for this DAWG-related event. Carmen Best will be presenting.
C.
cadickerson@cadconsultinQ.biz
510-562-1034

--------- Original Message----------
Subject: EM&V Webinar February 24th — "Incorporating the Efficiency 
Resource into State and Regional Energy Resource Plans - Challenges and 
Opportunities for EM&V"
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From: <emvwebinar@kevstone.org>
Date: Tue, February 08, 2011 8:30 am
To: <emvwebinar@kevstone.org>

Webinar Series on Evaluation, Measurement, and Verification
(EM&V)

Thursday, February 24, 2011

“Incorporating the Efficiency Resource into State and Regional Energy Resource 
Plans - Challenges and Opportunities for EM&V”

Sponsored by:
The State Energy Efficiency Action Network (SEE Action) 

U.S. EPA State Climate & Energy Program

Please join us for the seventh call in this series to hear a panel of experts discuss 
strategies for documenting efficiency savings in state and regional energy resource 
plans, and the relationship of such efforts to EM&V.

The theme for this webinar is how EM&V can support resource planning, and how the 
requirements for planning can impact the information and level of rigor with which 
efficiency programs and portfolios should be analyzed.

The discussion will highlight the experience of four entities around the country that are 
attempting to determine how much efficiency (e.g.. reduction in energy consumption 
and demand) has been or should be part of a state’s or region’s energy resource. 
Presentations will address specific issues and barriers, with a focus on the implications 
for conducting EM&V.

Following the presentations, time will be provided for questions and answers.

Title: "Incorporating the Efficiency Resource into State and Regional 
Energy Resource Plans - Challenges and Opportunities for EM&V"

Date: Thursday, February 24, 2011 
Time: 2:00 PM-3:30 PM EST

Reserve your Webinar seat now at: 
https ://www2 .qotomeetinq. com/reqister/948120035 

After registering you will receive a confirmation email containing information about
joining the Webinar.

Speakers for this Webinar include:

Steven Schiller, Schiller Consulting
Tom Eckman, Northwest Power and Conservation Council 
Arthur Maniaci, New York Independent System Operator 
Carmen Best, California Public Utilities Commission 
Shawn Enterline, Vermont Energy Investment Corp
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Who should participate?
This Webinar series is intended primarily for staff from Public Utility Commissions, 
State Energy Offices, State Environment Departments, and non-profits that are getting 
started with EM&V or seeking to expand and improve their methods. The Webinars 
will offer an opportunity for these stakeholders to engage with others in similar roles.

Participants are encouraged to invite key evaluation stakeholders in their jurisdictions 
such as utilities, evaluation consultants, and other affected parties - to participate.

What topics are covered in this Webinar series?
The Webinars will cover a range of issues and challenges currently faced by states and 
their partners working to carry out evaluation activities for end-use energy efficiency 
programs. Approaches to evaluation planning will be discussed, along with the key 
issues and considerations faced in states across the country.

This series also addresses the role that effective EM&V plays in the achievement of 
state energy and environmental policy goals.

While the primary area of focus is evaluation for ratepayer-funded programs, this 
information may be useful for staff working to document the effects of Recovery Act 
efforts and other initiatives.

For more information or questions about this Webinar series, please contact Niko 
Dietsch at (202) 343-9299 or dietsch. nikolaas(cp,epa. gov.

Emvwebinar mailing list
Emvwebinar@keystone.org
hi systone.orq/mailman/listinfo/emvwebinar keystone.org
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